| ATIONAL Assessment Centre Services: [wet | 1 Jan'08) ,. | 7408261 | 100002 | | //* | |
|--|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------|---------------|
| Date In: /0/06/2022 /2/86 Job description | * * | Date & Time C | ompleted | De | one by | |
| Rel No: XBA IM 120005(18/V . SAS e-filing | | | | | : | |
| Veh No: MC 58626 E-mail (within 8hrs, | AIC 2hrs) | | | | | |
| D.O.A: 30 04 202 21,57 1-Motor Claim F | orm | 2.5 | | | , | 7 |
| OD : TP / Reporting Only . i-Motor W/O (wi | ithin: OD 2hrs, | I'P 4hrs) | • | | | |
| i-Photo Uploade | d. | | - 1 | | | |
| TP Insurer: Assessment/Surve | y Report . | | | | | _ |
| Ass't Report by F: | ax/Hand to | Owner/Wksp | | | | |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (| | Tel: | | ax: | .,) |) |
| TP Panticulars: Yeh No: SMV 9290A. | . INC(|)\Non-INC | (). | | | _ |
| Owner / Driver: (| | Tel: | | | | - |
| Policy No: (Period: (|) | Cover Type: (| | |) . | \dashv |
| Committee by . (| Date: | · Tim | | 100%] | | \dashv |
| Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est. Status (WO | | %; P: 21-799 | 6: F; 50- | 100391 | | - |
| · Tear of Registration. | 100(|) | | | • | |
| Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000 () / \$2,000 (| | G6548.C5 | 5245895 | 7320 S 125 1 | 1. 5 · 1. | 7 |
| General Remarks: () Walk-In Customer : Customer's information strictly Confid | dential & Str | ictly NO refer | of repaire | | | |
| () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY. | | | | | | |
| Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice: YES ()/ NO | · (·);T | owing Co: (| | | ') | |
| Dilyo-III // // // // // // // // // // // // | | · Date&Time (| Samula ud | | lone by | |
| Remarks (TNC horline: 6788 5616) | | | <u>rei sussigni de</u> | 1.08 | | |
| 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Courtesy Car () 2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection . (,) | | | | | | |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (.) | | | | 1, | 3.7 | |
| | | | | | | _ |
| Injury: | | | 7 7 7 7 7 | | eralger vegaez Asiantera | |
| Date Time Actions 550 | | | | ************ | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | • . | - |
| | | | | | | |
| · | | | 8972.008 C'Y | · MANASURISAN | ABBSYSTER CAROL | (3) |
| X/A2201615 | Invoice Pr | eparation Cl | ecklist | | Bully tastis | 3ili_ |
| | 1) AR: Accid | ent Reporting (5 | 30); | (380) · | | |
| Thim with Barticulars | 3).TF : Towin | ge Assessment (\$ g Fee | 100); 20 | 240/345 | | |
|)river/Owner: | 4) FT : Folloy | v-Through Survey v-Through Survey | Pasurvey) | \$120 | | |
| ContactiNo: | For claimin | e against INC Only | (wef 10 Jan | \$75 | | |
| amaged Portion: | 6) TR: Re-in 7) N1: Idao I | Spection DA + SMRT Surve | y ···· | \$160 | | |
| | 8) NTUC Ad | ditional Services:- | | | | |
| C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | *NS: Cour | tesy Car / Tpt Allo | wance | \$5 . | | |
| | | ir Co-ordination Repair Inspection | | \$10 \$25 | | |
| aditorsk@omnients:- | *N8: DV / | Collect Excess Co | ordination | 35 | | |
| <u>t. 1:</u> | TP (N11) 9) N12: Idao | : TP (Non INC) ag Mobile | ainst INC | \$20 30 - | | |
| t. 2/3: | Invoice dete. | i | Fee Ch Fee Ch | ETT | | |
| | Invoice date | | | | | |

SN09226A0002 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 10/06/2022 12:36 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chew Hsiao Tong VERSION: 1 (10/06/2022 12:36 (SGT))

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

| ARE THE THE THE PARTY AND A STATE OF THE PARTY | . g a d'anable aloresa |
|--|---|
| ACCID | ENT STATEMENT |
| Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss | 30/04/2022 21:57 (SGT) Serangoon North Ave 5, Singapore |
| DETAILS | OF OWN VEHICLE |
| Vehicle Registration Number | |
| INSURED/POLICYHOLDER | |
| Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No | MV AUTO 5XXXX451A supersonicrun123@gmail.com |
| VEHICLE PARTICULARS | |
| Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission CC | BMW 520i - Private use No - Reporting only Commercial vehicle Auto 1997 |
| INSURANCE COMPANY | |
| Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number Cover Note Number | Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd ThirdParty No 21-ML000566-R01 |
| DRIVER | |
| lame of Driver | BIAN YINGXIN |

SXXXX824A

| Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | Indoor 29/12/2020 1 YEAR AND 4 MONTHS Male (Phone) +65-97121358 - supersonicrun123@gmail.com BLK 636 YISHUN STREET 61#05-98 - 760636 No Hirer No |
|--|--|
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT | |
| Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface | Collision - Head to Rear Clear Dry |
| OTHER INFORMATION | |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 | No 2 No - Yes 2 |
| Name Gender | LIU YANG Female |
| DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION | |
| Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? | Yes Traffic Police (Phone) +65-65470000 (Fax) +65-65474900 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 No |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT | |
| PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20220506/7013 | |
| ATTACHMENT(S) | |
| Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded? | Yes No No |
| DETAILS OF OTHER N | VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 |
| Vehicle Registration Number | SMV9290A Kia |

| Vehicle Model | |
|---|--|
| Vehicle Variant | Sorento |
| | - |
| Vehicle Colour | White |
| Vehicle Category | |
| Name of Driver | Private car |
| NRIC No | ALVIN TAN WEI HAN |
| Contact Number | SXXXX798C |
| | (Phone) +65-90666392 |
| Address | (* ************************************ |
| Address complement | |
| Postcodo | - |
| Insurance Company Name | • |
| Nature Of Damage | |
| | - |
| Details of property damaged in accident | - |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) | and the same of th |

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that ;

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

| AUX | 1 |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Kaki Butil Ave 4 | 2 |
| Premior@Koki Bukit Singapore | 7 |
| 13/415875/0 | 1 |

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

边縣信

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

| - REFER TO POULLE REPORT - | |
|----------------------------|--|
| | |
| 1/20220506/7013 | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| -/ | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| /- | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

D

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

8 Kabi Buhit Avo 4 #01-48 Promicr@Kaki Bukit

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





1 of 4

Report No. T/20220506/7013

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| Date/Time 06/05/202 | Report N 2 12:46 | lade: | Vide Report No.: | Station Diary No.: |
|--------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---|----------------------------|
| Informant | | ılars | ELECTRIC PROPERTY | |
| Name of Ir BIAN YING | AIXE | | Address: 636 YISHUN STREET 61 #05 | 5-98 SINGAPORE 760626 |
| ID Type / I NRIC NO / | | 24A | Contact No.: Home/Office: | Mobile: 97121358 |
| Nationality CHINESE | s g | | Email: JAMESTARASOVITCH@ICL | |
| Sex: Male | Age: 24 | Date of Birth: 03/12/1997 | Type of Informant: Driver | 002.00W |
| Race: Chinese | | | Language: English | Institution / School Name: |
| Occupation | 1: | | Driving Licence Information: Class: 3A | Date of Expiry: |

| Trunc | Injury | Drink | Data/Time of | |
|--|------------------|---------------|------------------------|---|
| Type of Accident: | Drink & Drive | Drive: Yes | Date/Time of Accident: | Type of Location Straight Road |
| Location: | | res | 30/04/2022 21:55 | |
| - | N NORTH AVENUE 5 | | | |
| Weather: | | Road Surface: | | |
| Clear | | Dry | | Road Speed Limit: |
| Clear Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage Type of Collisi | | | 5 | Road Speed Limit: 0 Km/h raffic Volume: ight |

| Vehicle No. | The state of the s | Make | Model | Color | Conditio | No of |
|-------------|--|--------|---------|--|---------------------|--------|
| SMC5862B | Car | BMW | | The second secon | | 140 01 |
| | Our | BIVIVV | 520i | Grey | Slightly Damaged | 2 |
| SMV9290A | Car | KIA | Sorento | White | Slightly | 2 |





2 of 4

Report No. T/20220506/7013

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Details of Vo | ehicle Insurance | AND RESIDENCE STREET, | | |
|---------------|--|---|------------|-------------|
| | Insurance Company | Insurance No | Effective | Expiry Date |
| | TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD. | 21-ML000566-R01 | 23/11/2021 | 26/10/2022 |

| Details of Perso | on Involved | | 200 00000000000000000000000000000000000 | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|------------------|--|-----------------------------------|
| Any Pedestrian | Involved: No | | | |
| No. of Pedestria | ns Injured: NIL | Use of Pe | edestrian Cros | sing: NA |
| Driver | | | destrial Clos | Sing. IVA |
| Name | BIAN YINGXIN | | ID No. | S9774824A |
| Related Vehicle | SMC5862B (Car) | | Contact No. | 97121358 |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | Class of Driving Licence & Expiry | Class: 3A Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date | NIL | Date | NIL | |
| No. of Days gran | ted Medical Leave NIL | Degree of | | + |
| Driver | | THE ARCHAIGH AND | Oligit | |
| Name | ALVIN TAN WEI HAN | | ID No. | S8677798C |
| Related Vehicle | SMV9290A (Car) | | Contact No. | 90666392 |
| Hospital/Clinic | NIL | | Class of Driving Licence & Expiry | Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL |
| Date | NIL | Date | NIL | |
| No. of Days grant | ed Medical Leave NIL | Degree of | The same of the sa | |

Brief Details.

I am Bian Yingxin with registered address at Blk 636 Yishun Street 61 #05-98 for 8 years.

I started a rental with MV AUTO On 1st December 2021 1615h. The car I rented was a Silver BMW 523i with registered license plate SMX7574J. On 13th January 2022, I was switched to a different car as the Silver BMW 523i with registered license plate SMX7574J has reached the end of its COE. The new car I was changed to is a Grey BMW 520i with registered license plate SMC5862B, hereinafter to be referred to as "Grey BMW", and unfortunately I became a inevitable victim of an accident with this car on Saturday 2157h 30th April 2022.

On the evening of 30th April 2022 at 2156h I was driving along Serangoon North Ave 5. There was a Snow white KIA SORENTO with registered license plate SMV9290A, hereinafter to be referred to as "KIA", driving in front of me. The KIA car was swirling unsteadily which I highly suspected the driver was drunk driving. All of a sudden, this reckless driving vehicle jam braked so hard that I could not even react despite keeping the recommended safe





3 of 4

Report No. T/20220506/7013

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

distance and stepping on my brake as hard as I could and it caused me to miserably yet inevitably collided onto the tail of the KIA. There was no way under such circumstances I could have avoided this. It was an absolutely irresponsible behavior for this kind of reckless irrational jam braking driver to be allowed on the allegedly safe roads of Singapore. After moving our vehicles aside, the KIA driver alighted and apologized to me for his reckless behavior and tried to rationalized his irrational jam brake that caused me to be inflicted with harm from this impact. I could not physically see any obstruction and why he gave his irrational responses and he does not seem to be in the right state of mind and appears to be delusional about the road ahead. This accident caused me to be struck with ginormous repair costs on my Grey BMW which could have been averted if the KIA driver was not being such an irresponsible and reckless human on the highly boasted safe roads in Singapore.

From this accident, I am looking to make liquidated damages claim on my physical and psychological injuries that will be examined by experts from the trauma of the impact. I sincerely plead with the traffic police to probe and conduct a holistic investigation into this accident. If drivers in any uncertain state of mind are allowed to be making jam brakes anywhere they like whenever they like and later on doing third party claims, it will turn Singapore into a playground of people looking to eat from creating such accidents on safe and law abiding drivers like me. Such people have infested the roads thinking they can always jam brake in front of others and make exaggerated claims. Such unlawful and fraudulent behaviors posed tremendous dangers to other safe and law abiding road users like myself.

I made this detailed police report both for the insurance company to get a full picture of the situation and for the traffic police to be armed with the necessary details to seriously probe into such reckless behaving drivers.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

4 of 4 Report No. T/20220506/7013

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Sketch | Plan | |
|--------|------|--|
| | | |

Informant is not able to provide sketch

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable | Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required. |
|--|---|
| Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable | Date/Time: 06/05/2022 12:46 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / SYED MUHAMMAD BIN SYED FARID ALBAR Contact No.: 65476209 | Classification Of Case: |



MV AUTO

• RENTAL AGREEMENT & INVOICE •

MVA:

H/P: 91060030

| SILER Vehicle Reg. No. SMX 75745 Reference | | Model Type | RN | IN 52 | 7' | Renting Location | _ | |
|---|--|------------------|---|-------------|----------------|--|---------------|----------|
| | | | | 0000 | 31 | K·B. | | |
| | | Agreed Retur | n Date | | | 5 Hours = 1 Da (1 Day Rental, Extension) | | _ |
| S Per Day S | Per | км | | | | Time / Date In | | _ |
| , et trees | Per | _ln | | | - | T 10-1- | | _ |
| \$ \$100 Per Month Ct. | . C. Kilometer | Out | | | | Time / Date Out | 1/13/8 | 4 415PM |
| BIAN YINGTAIN . Address 636 YISHUN ST 61 7705-08 | | KM | | | | Total / Time Chargeable | | . , , , |
| (S) 760 l | Address 636 YISHUN ST 61 7705-98 (S) 760636 | | Driven Rental Charges Total Days Rental | | | | Dollars cents | |
| 1/CNO. S9774824A 3/12/97 | | (max 526) 0 | | | | | | |
| Reference Contact | Tel. No. 9111111 | 311 | 1C38 | 62 15 | > | Chang | e trom | 13/01/20 |
| Driver's Name | Passport / IC No. | | | | | | 1-4 | |
| Address | 97121358' | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 0 | | | | | • |
| Driving Licence No. Expiry | Issued by | Out | E 1/4 | 1/2 3/4 F | | Petrol E 1/4 | 1/2 3/4 F | |
| Additional Driver | Tel. No. (Home) | Outstanding Pe | trol will char | ge in every | 1/4, 1/2, 3/4, | F @ \$ Per | 1/4 | |
| Address | Passport / IC No. / Country | Sub-Total | | | | | | |
| Driving Licence No. Expiry | Issued by | Others | | | | | | |
| | 131060 09 | Grand Total | | | | | | |
| Method of Payment | | Payment Rece | ived \$ | | | | | |
| | | Dec / Marris D | | | | | | |
| RATES QUOTED ARE FOR USE IN SINGAPOR | E ONLY. | By : (Name in B | ock cetters) | | | CASH | CHEQUE | |
| THE HIRER IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR BRI | | Amount Due / R | efundable | | | | | |
| TRAFFIC LAWS AND ANY PARKING FINES OF DURING PERIOD OF HIRE. | SURCHARGES | FRONT (E | |) FRO | NT | | | |
| Hirer's signature signifies acceptance of agre | ement | (m) | TEN | | | ut by | RIFAN 1 | |
| 立分利信 KHirer's Signature / Company Stamp | | | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | 1 | | | | 11 | |
| Deposit \$500 | 4 | | | | | | | |
| Deposit \$500 iredit Addibbil \$100 | | | | | | | | |
| | | REAR TE | |) REAL | R | | | |
| NB: Please notify our office should there be a | ny accident involving this hired vehicle | | The second | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT 8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4. GATE 1 #01-48

UEN: 53236451 A001

T: 6844 4640

| Date of Accident | 30 4122 Accident Time: D. 5 TPM (24-HR-FORMAT) |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| Accident Place | SERANGON IVORTH AVE S |
| Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.) | :SMC 5862 B Vehicle Make/Model: BMW 520 |
| Insurance Company | : TOKTO MARTHE Policy No. 21 - ML000566 - RO |
| Name of Registered Owner | : Company / Individual MV AN79 |
| ID of Registered Owner | : Co Reg No: 53236451 A Owner's NRIC No: |
| | : Co Contact No: Owner's Contact No: |
| DRIVER'S Name | : BJAN YING XIN DRIVER'S NRIC No: S9774824A |
| DRIVER'S Date of Birth | : 03/12/1997 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 29/12/2020 |
| Relationship bet. Owner & Driver | : Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee \ Others: HIRER |
| DRIVER'S Address | : BLK 636, YISHUN ST 61 # 05-98 |
| DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No. | :1) 9712 1358 2) |
| DRIVER'S Occupation | : NDOOR \OUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc) |
| Email Address | SUPERSONTERUN 123 & GMATE COM |
| Weather & Road Surface | : CLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET AFTER RAIN & WET |
| Reporting Type | Reporting Only Claim Other Party Claim Own Insurance |
| Was there any video Captured by car | river): 2 Name & Gender; LIU YANG CF) |
| Other | Party Driver's Particulars (if any) |
| Vehicle Reg No: SMV 9290 A | |
| Vehicle Make\Model: | Vehicle Make\Model: |
| Name DRIVER: | Name DRIVER: |
| IC No. DRIVER: | IC No. DRIVER: |
| DRIVER'S Contact & add: | DRIVER'S Contact & add: |

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

(Company Reg. No. 192300014M) (GST Reg No., M2-0000023-4)

20 McCallum Street #09-01 Tokio Marine Centre Singapore 069046

A member of the Tolkic Marine Group



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Policy No.: 21-ML000566-R01 (Private Motor Car)

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SMC5862B

Chassis No.: WBAXG12090DX53528

2. Name of Policyholder

MV AUTO

28/5/2023

 Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

23/11/2021

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

26/10/2022

5. Persons or Class of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

* Provided that the Person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

6. Limitations as to use*

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business or the hirer's business. Use for social domestic and pleasure purpose and business purposes of the Policyholder or of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover:-

- 1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- 2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- 3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward by any person whom the vehicle is hired.
- 4) Use for hire of reward except for rental services by the Policyholder only.
- * Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please refer to the Policy Schedule for full details, terms and conditions of the insurance.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This Certificate is not transferable. During its currency, if the insurance is cancelled for whatsoever reason, you must return the Certificate to Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd. within 7 days thereof or, if the Certificate has been lost destroyed, you must make a statutory declaration to that effect. Failure to comply with this duty is an offence under Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189).

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Account: 2179DDA

Insurance Plan:

Third Party Cover Only

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

Authorised Signature

User Name: Tay Pui Leng Katherine -

Printed 23/11/2021